

File reference	W18FOI611
Key words	Staff Reported to the Police and Jobs Lost
Date of release	28/02/2019
Attachments	No

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

Introduction

The Trust employs more than 6,500 members of staff. All staff are required to perform and conduct themselves in a manner that does not call themselves or the authority into disrepute.

The Trust maintains a range of policies on the subject and these are available on the Trust website here: <https://www.plymouthhospitals.nhs.uk/trust-policies>.

We would in particular draw your attention to the Crime prevention policy. Its purpose is to:

- Ensure the best protection at all times for staff, patients, and visitors.
- Ensure the protection of Trust premises from malicious acts of damage or trespass.
- Ensure the protection of Trust assets from fraud, theft, or damage.
- Provide suitable advice with regard to the protection of personal property of staff, patients and visitors whilst on Trust premises.
- Ensure that effective and realistic improvements are made to security service provision.

The Trust also employs counter fraud officers and our policy is also available using the link above.

You asked

You provided the below clarification regarding your request on 19/02/2019

Staff that have been reported to the Police and lost their job following a disciplinary investigation

1. **How many doctors and nurses (a breakdown of each if possible) were fired from your trust in 2018 for committing crimes? Please could I also request a breakdown of what these crimes were?**

Nil

2. **How many doctors and nurses (a breakdown of each if possible) were fired ten years earlier in 2008 for committing crimes? Please could I also request a breakdown of what these crimes were?**

Nil

Attachments included: No